506918983 10/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6965818

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CATERPILLAR PAVING PRODUCTS INC.	10/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caterpillar Inc.	
Street Address:	100 NE Adams Street	
City:	Peoria	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61629	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14715204

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (309)675-1236

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 309-494-6843

Email: us_docket_clerk@cat.com

Correspondent Name: CATERPILLAR INC.

Address Line 1: 100 NE ADAMS STREET

Address Line 2: AH9510

Address Line 4: PEORIA, ILLINOIS 61629-9510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15-0379
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY M. UMHOLTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Mary M. Umholtz/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=15-0379-CPPI_Cat-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506918983 REEL: 057776 FRAME: 0590

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Paving Products Inc., an Oklahoma corporation having a place of business at Brooklyn Park, Minnesota, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR is the owner of a new and useful

MILLING MACHINE FUEL EFFICIENCY CONTROL SYSTEM

for which ASSIGNOR has made application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application identified as Application No. 14/715204, filed May 18, 2015 and which subsequently issued as U.S. Patent No. 9,975,538; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Deerfield, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.
- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to assign the above-identified Patents and any subsequently issued continuations, reissues, or certificates from reexamination or other review for United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc.
- 3. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.
- 4. This assignment includes, inter alia, the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement of the above-identified Patents and the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlement for such past, present, and future infringement and any and all causes of action relating to the above-identified Patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.

CATERPILLAR PAVING PRODUCTS INC.

By: Corey B. Hanback

Date: October 5, 2021

President

RECORDED: 10/13/2021

PATENT REEL: 057776 FRAME: 0591